



\$~3 to 6

- * **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(3)+ W.P.(CRL) 1898/2015 & CRL.M.A. 13183/2015,
CRL.M.(BAIL) 7714/2015
(4) W.P.(CRL) 1248/2016 & CRL.M.A. 6548/2016
(5) W.P.(CRL) 1805/2016 & CRL.M.A. 9381/2016
(6) W.P.(CRL) 630/2016 & CRL.M.A. 3443/2016

BHIMENDRA KUMAR GOYAL THROUGH SHASHI GOYALPetitioner
ABHISHEK AGRAWALLAPetitioner
SAHEB SAHNIPetitioner
JITENDER ARORAPetitioner

Through: **Mr.Rishi Singal, Adv. (item nos.3,5,6).**
Mr.Priyadarshi Manish,
Ms.Anjali Jha Manish,
Mr.Saurav Kumar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
THE STATE & ORSRespondents
UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: **None**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
12.03.2026

%

None is appearing for the respondents.

Re-list on 14th May, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MARCH 12, 2026/Arya/pb